

CS No. : 254/19

Devender Kumar & Ors. Vs. Sanjay Tanwar & Ors.

09.09.2019

Present: Mr. Akash Kaushik, advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff no.2 in person.

A request for adjournment has been made by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

On his request, adjourned for further proceedings on 14.10.2019.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
09.09.2019**

pk