

CS No.254/19
Devender Kumar & Anr. vs. Sanjay Tanwar & Anr.

23.08.2021

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the office order bearing No.4793-4800/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 13.08.2021.

Present : Sh. Sourabh Pandey, learned counsel for plaintiffs.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for further arguments on the application under Section 114 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for review of order dated 25.01.2021 filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

List for purpose fixed on **17.11.2021**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.08.2021