

05.03.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application of the plaintiff under Section 114 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for review of order dated 25.01.2021.

List for orders during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.03.2022

At 04:45 PM

Present: None.

On perusal of the application, it is revealed that plaintiff has sought review of order dated 25.01.2021 vide which her application under Order XXXIII CPC was dismissed, on the ground that report filed by the SDM concerned is not supported by any documentary proof and no field enquiry was conducted. It is further revealed that plaintiff has not specified the ground for review of the order as provided under the CPC.

Considering the submissions of plaintiff and totality of the facts and circumstances, **the court deems it appropriate to call a fresh detailed financial status report of plaintiff from SDM Seelampur. Accordingly, notice be issued to SDM SDM Seelampur to file the detailed financial report after a thorough filed inquiry to ascertain the exact financial status of plaintiff supported by documentary proofs including statements of neighbours of plaintiff for the next date of hearing.**

List for filing of financial status report of plaintiff/disposal of the application, on 04.05.2022.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
05.03.2022