

04.05.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from work today vide notice dated 02.05.2022.

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Giri Raj Singh, Patwari, from the office of SDM
Seelampur in person.

Matter is fixed for filing of detailed financial status report of plaintiffs.

As per record, report not filed. It is submitted by Sh. Giri Raj Singh that process was received just two days ago due to which field inspection could not be carried out. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given in terms of order dated 05.03.2022. Copy of order dated 05.03.2022 be provided to Sh. Giri Raj Singh.

List for purpose fixed on **02.08.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.05.2022