

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Saurav Pandey, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Pawan Sharma, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application of plaintiffs under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC (wrongly written as Order XXXIII r/w Sec. 151 CPC in ordersheet dated 02.08.2022).

Clarifications taken.

List for orders on the aforesaid application during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.03.2023 pk

At 03.45 pm

Present : None for plaintiffs.

Vide separate detailed order of even date, the aforesaid application is allowed and the order dated 25.01.2021 is reviewed and recalled and plaintiffs are permitted to sue the present suit as an indigent person.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

List for further proceedings on **04.05.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.03.2023 pk