

CS 254/19

DEVENDER KUMAR AND ANR. Vs. SANJAY TANWAR AND ANR.

08.08.2023

Present: None for the plaintiffs.

Matter is fixed for consideration. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiffs. Be awaited.

Put up for 2 p.m.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.08.2023

At 02.10 Pm

Present: None for the plaintiffs.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiffs despite wait and repeated calls since morning. Perusal of the file reveals that plaintiffs have not been appearing in the present suit from the last two dates. In view of the same, the suit of plaintiffs is dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.08.2023

sk