

CS 254/19

DEVENDER KUMAR AND ANR. Vs. SANJAY TANWAR
AND ANR.

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for plaintiffs.
 Defendants in person.

Amended memo in terms of order dated 13.10.2025 filed.

It is taken on record.

Matter is in Mediation Centre.

List for report on settlement on 24.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.11.2025