

DEVENDER KUMAR AND ANR. Vs. SANJAY TANWAR AND ANR.

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Sharma, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs.
Ld. proxy counsel for defendants.

Plaintiffs have placed on record the copy of MOU. Let parties appear physically on next date for compliance of said MOU and recording of their statement qua settlement.

List on 28.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.03.2026